GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.727
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2015
UTILIZATION OF IDLE FUNDS UNDER PSDF
727.  SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

@) whether any guidelines have been framed for utilization of the accumulated deposit lying idle in the Power System Development Fund (PSDF) towards transmission system improvement;
and
(b) if not, whether the Ministry would take steps in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

@) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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